
1 / 4

Belgium-Ghent: Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)
2023/S 129-409384

Contract notice

Supplies

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: VIB vzw
National registration number: 0456343923 
Postal address: Rijvisschestraat 120 
Town: Gent
NUTS code: BE234 Arr. Gent
Postal code: 9052
Country: Belgium
Contact person: Mevrouw An Verhelst E-
mail: 
Telephone:  +32 92446611
Fax:  +32 92446610
Internet address(es):
Main address: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access,
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically 

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: onderzoeksinstituut

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: onderzoek

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Leveren en in bedrijf stellen van een confocale microscoop
Reference number: 2023/007

II.1.2) Main CPV code
38000000 Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract
Supplies

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 4

mailto:an.verhelst@vib.be
www.vib.be
https://cloud.3p.eu/Downloads/1/83/VN/2023
https://cloud.3p.eu/Downloads/1/83/VN/2023
https://eten.publicprocurement.be


2 / 4

zie II.2.4

II.1.5) Estimated total value

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: BE234 Arr. Gent
Main site or place of performance:
VIB-UA Center for Molecular Neurology, Universiteitsplein 1, Campus CDE - Parking P4, Building V te 2610 
Wilrijk (Antwerpen)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
Leveren en in bedrijf stellen van een confocale microscoop

II.2.5) Award criteria
Criteria below
Quality criterion - Name: Technische specificaties / Weighting: 40
Quality criterion - Name: Gebruiksvriendelijkheid / Weighting: 15
Quality criterion - Name: Dienst na verkoop / Weighting: 15
Cost criterion - Name: Prijs / Weighting: 30

II.2.6) Estimated value

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 3
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: yes
Description of options:
Toegestane opties (De aanbestedende overheid is nooit verplicht om een optie te bestellen, noch bij de sluiting, 
noch tijdens de uitvoering van de opdracht.)
Vereiste opties (De aanbestedende overheid is nooit verplicht om een optie te bestellen, noch bij de sluiting, 
noch tijdens de uitvoering van de opdracht.)

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on
professional or trade registers
List and brief description of conditions:
* Het UEA, waarmee de ondernemer verklaart dat hij zich niet bevindt in een van de uitsluitingssituaties als
bedoeld in de artikelen 67 tot 69 van de wet van 17 juni 2016.
Artikel 70 van de wet van 17 juni 2016 betreffende de overheidsopdrachten is van toepassing. Voor de in artikel 
67 van de wet bedoelde uitsluitingsgronden deelt de gegadigde of inschrijver op eigen initiatief mee of hij bij het 
begin van de procedure de in artikel 70, lid 1, bedoelde corrigerende maatregelen heeft genomen.

2 / 4



3 / 4

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
List and brief description of selection criteria:
Het UEA, waarmee de ondernemer verklaart dat hij voldoet aan de onderstaande selectiecriteria:
1. Jaarrekeningen of uittreksels uit de jaarrekeningen, indien de wetgeving van het land waar de ondernemer is
gevestigd publicatie van jaarrekeningen voorschrijft.
2. Een verklaring betreffende de totale omzet alsook de omzet van de bedrijfsactiviteit voorwerp van de
opdracht, over de laatste drie (3) beschikbare boekjaren, afhankelijk van de oprichtingsdatum of van de datum 
waarop de ondernemer met zijn bedrijvigheid is begonnen en voor zover de betrokken omzetcijfers beschikbaar 
zijn.
3. Niet-Belgische inschrijvers voegen bij hun inschrijving een attest van conformiteit met betrekking tot de
betaling van hun bijdragen inzake sociale zekerheid.
4. Niet-Belgische inschrijvers voegen bij hun inschrijving een attest van conformiteit met betrekking tot de op
hun toepasselijke fiscale wetgeving.
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required:
1. Jaarrekeningen over de laatste drie (3) beschikbare boekjaren voorleggen.
2. De jaarlijkse totale omzet van de ondernemer dient minimaal twee maal de geraamde waarde van de
opdracht te bedragen.
3. In orde zijn met de geldende bepalingen inzake sociale zekerheid op het ogenblik van indienen van de
inschrijving.
4. In orde zijn met de geldende bepalingen inzake fiscale wetgeving op het ogenblik van indienen van de
inschrijving.

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
List and brief description of selection criteria:
Het UEA, waarmee de ondernemer verklaart dat hij voldoet aan de onderstaande selectiecriteria:
1. Een lijst van referenties betreffende gelijkaardige instrumenten (confocale microscoop). Deze lijst dient zowel
in het Nederlands als in het Engels te worden aangeleverd.
2. Een geldig ISO 9001 (versie 2015) certificaat, of een verklaring of bewijzen inzake gelijkaardige maatregelen
op het gebied van kwaliteitsbewaking.
3. Een vermelding van de maatregelen inzake milieubeheer die de ondernemer kan toepassen in het kader van
de uitvoering van de opdracht.
Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required:
1. De kandidaat dient, als bewijs van zijn ervaring in het domein, minimaal drie (3) referenties over de voorbije
vijf (5) jaar van gelijkaardige leveringen als deze voorwerp van de opdracht voor te leggen.
2. De kandidaat dient, als bewijs een verklaring te geven van de maatregelen die de ondernemer treft om de
kwaliteit te waarborgen inzake uitvoering van de opdracht.
3. De kandidaat dient, als bewijs een verklaring van de maatregelen welke de ondernemer treft inzake
milieubeheer in het kader van de uitvoering van de opdracht.

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

3 / 4



4 / 4

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 21/08/2023
Local time: 11:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
English, Dutch

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 19/11/2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 21/08/2023
Local time: 11:00
Place:
VIB HQ, Rijvisschestraat 120, 9052 Zwijnaarde

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted

VI.3) Additional information:
De offertes kunnen alleen elektronisch ingediend worden via 

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: Rechtbank eerste aanleg Oost-Vlaanderen
Postal address: Opgeëistenlaan 401
Town: Gent
Postal code: 9000
Country: Belgium

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
04/07/2023

4 / 4

https://eten.publicprocurement.be/
https://eten.publicprocurement.be/

